
Gust. Adolphus (3-1 , 1-1) -vs- Bethel (MN) (3-1 , 1-1)
10/02/2021 at Arden Hills, Minnesota (Royal Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:01 PM   End of Game: 03:26 PM   Duration: 02:24
Referee: Severson,Tristan   Line Judge: Klennert,Grant   Side Judge: Darr,Dave   Umpire: Caldwell,John
Back Judge: Johnson,Zack   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Olson,Matt   Field Judge: Sheldon,Darren
Temperature: 70   Wind: NE 6mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/02/2021
Site: Arden Hills, Minnesota (Royal Stadium)
Attendance: 4,782

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GAC 0 9 0 0 9
BET 14 0 20 0 34

Qtr Time Scoring Play GAC BET
1st 12:01 BET - Kunkle,Bryce 7 yd run (Hanson,Jack kick), 5 plays, 25 yards, TOP 02:10 0 7
1st 04:33 BET - Kidder,Joey 9 yd pass from Roste,Jaran (Hanson,Jack kick) 10 plays, 80 yards, TOP 05:22 0 14
2nd 12:59 GAC - Kipper,Matthew 16 yd pass from Breitbach,Jake ( ) 7 plays, 66 yards, TOP 03:30 6 14
2nd 00:03 GAC - Abegglen,Andrew 23 yd field goal 16 plays, 88 yards, TOP 03:23 9 14
3rd 10:10 BET - Roste,Jaran 2 yd run ( ), 9 plays, 70 yards, TOP 04:44 9 20
3rd 05:49 BET - Kidder,Joey 73 yd pass from Roste,Jaran ( ) 3 plays, 77 yards, TOP 01:26 9 26
3rd 00:05 BET - Kunkle,Bryce 7 yd run (Kunkle,Bryce rush), 7 plays, 41 yards, TOP 04:12 9 34



Team Statistics GAC BET
FIRST DOWNS 17 15
    Rushing 7 7
    Passing 8 8
    Penalty 2 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 134 169
    Attempts 37 37
    Avg. Per Rush 3.6 4.6
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 136 177
    Yds. Lost 2 8
NET YARDS Passing 210 193
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-30-4 12-17-0
    Avg. / Att. 7.0 11.4
    Avg. / Comp. 14.0 16.1
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 344 362
    Plays 67 54
    Avg. / Play 5.1 6.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 2-5 4-35
PUNTS-YARDS 2-97 4-158
    Avg. / Punt 48.5 39.5
    Net / Punt 38.5 38.8
    Inside 20 0 4
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-132 6-330
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 44.0 55.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 31.7 40.8
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-3-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 3.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-85-0 3-37-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.0 12.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 4-29-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 28:56 31:04
        1st Quarter 5:58 9:02
        2nd Quarter 8:56 6:04
        3rd Quarter 4:32 10:28
        4th Quarter 9:30 5:30
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 13 6 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 4-4
        Touchdowns 1-2 4-4
        Field Goals 1-2 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 0-1 2-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Gust. Adolphus Bethel (MN)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Breitbach,Jake 15 28 210 1 4 46 0
TEAM 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 30 210 1 4 46 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Roste,Jaran 12 16 193 2 0 73 0
Ellingson,Aaron 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 17 193 2 0 73 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Peal,David 16 57 0 57 0 9 3.6
Breitbach,Jake 10 38 0 38 0 9 3.8
Thelen,Dalton 7 28 2 26 0 9 3.7
Konde,Rohee 4 13 0 13 0 8 3.3
Totals 37 136 2 134 0 9 3.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kunkle,Bryce 14 72 0 72 2 12 5.1
Boros,Sid 12 70 4 66 0 28 5.5
Roste,Jaran 11 35 4 31 1 9 2.8
Totals 37 177 8 169 3 28 4.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kipper,Matthew 7 113 1 46
Thelen,Dalton 6 68 0 31
Sindelir,Ethan 1 19 0 19
Kopet,Carter 1 10 0 10
Totals 15 210 1 46

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kidder,Joey 4 102 2 73
Niewald,Micah 5 73 0 21
Ellingson,Aaron 2 15 0 10
Kunkle,Bryce 1 3 0 3
Totals 12 193 2 73

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Breitbach,Jake 2 97 48.5 54 0 1 1
Totals 2 97 48.5 54 0 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Roste,Jaran 4 158 39.5 58 4 0 1
Totals 4 158 39.5 58 4 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Morris,Quintin 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Essig,Brady 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
Thelen,Dalton 0 0 0 4 65 18 0 0 0
Total 1 3 3 5 85 20 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Swanson,Tavian 0 0 0 1 21 21 1 24 24
Gritz,Riley 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Baier,Kolin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Durmas,Kamari 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
Farm,Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total 0 0 0 3 37 21 4 29 24

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Abegglen,Andrew 2nd 00:03 23 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Abegglen,Andrew 3 132 0 0 44.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hanson,Jack 6 330 0 1 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Gust. Adolphus Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jakes,Zachary 4 7 11 2.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Fest,Austin 5 5 10 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Knutson,Isaak 4 4 8 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley,Andrew 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sundberg,Ezekiel 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dekam,Carson 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Negron,Nicolas 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Sam 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McEachran,Ian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kipper,Matthew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott,Kaleb 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peal,David 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barnick,Charlie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schroepfer,Nathan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hawkins,William 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thelen,Dalton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Churchward,Peyton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maas,Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gratacos,Javier 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chambers,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Abegglen,Andrew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 26 59 4.0/8 —/0 — —/— - 2 — —

Bethel (MN) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Farm,Nate 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— 2-0 — — —
Wurdemann,Thomas 5 1 6 1.0/1 —/— 1 —/— - — — 1
Libbon,Drew 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Feldick,Matt 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Durmas,Kamari 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-5 — — —
Pe'a,Bronson 4 — 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Judson 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Curtis,Collin 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Aidan 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Kulus,Danny 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swanson,Tavian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — 1/— 1-24 2 — —
Baier,Kolin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Judd,Michael 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Kidder,Joey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hanson,Nathaniel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Finkbeiner,Brayden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Doyle,Cort — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marberg,Fisher 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fouquette,Eric 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holmen,Jacob 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thielmann,Kolja 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stacy,Merrick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pearson,Gabe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roste,Jaran — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kunkle,Bryce — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hanson,Jack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Braesch,Evan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 46 12 58 2.0/2 —/0 1 1/— 4-29 2 — 5



Drive Chart
 
 
Gust. Adolphus

Bethel (MN)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GAC35 15:00 KO GAC44 14:11 INT 2-9 00:49
1st GAC40 11:56 KO GAC46 09:55 PUNT 3-6 02:01
1st GAC27 04:27 KO GAC33 02:59 INT 3-6 01:28
1st GAC34 01:29 DOWNS BET0 12:59 TD 7-66 03:30
2nd GAC3 10:44 PUNT GAC46 07:12 FUMB 7-43 03:32
2nd GAC7 03:26 PUNT BET5 00:03 FG 16-88 03:23
3rd GAC27 10:03 KO BET23 07:15 DOWNS 6-50 02:48
3rd GAC24 05:42 KO GAC36 04:17 INT 4-12 01:25
4th GAC26 00:00 KO BET47 12:38 INT 7-27 02:22
4th GAC19 10:23 PUNT GAC26 08:06 PUNT 3-7 02:17
4th GAC17 04:51 PUNT 0 10-45 04:51

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GAC25 14:11 INT GAC0 12:01 TD 5-25 02:10
1st BET20 09:55 PUNT GAC0 04:33 TD 10-80 05:22
1st GAC40 02:59 INT GAC34 01:29 DOWNS 4-6 01:30
2nd BET32 12:53 KO BET39 10:44 PUNT 3-7 02:09
2nd GAC46 07:12 FUMB GAC36 03:26 PUNT 6-10 03:46
3rd BET30 14:54 KO GAC0 10:10 TD 9-70 04:44
3rd BET23 07:15 DOWNS GAC0 05:49 TD 3-77 01:26
3rd GAC41 04:17 INT GAC0 00:05 TD 7-41 04:12
4th BET34 12:38 INT BET40 10:23 PUNT 3-6 02:15
4th BET31 08:06 PUNT GAC44 04:51 PUNT 4-25 03:15



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Bethel (MN) wins toss and defers; GAC will receive; BET will defend South end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Hanson,Jack kickoff 64
yards to the GAC01, out of bounds.GAC ball on GAC35.
 

 

 

 

 

 

Gust. Adolphus at 15:00
1st and 10 at GAC35 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at GAC35 Thelen,Dalton rush for 9 yards gain to the GAC44 (Pe'a,Bronson).
2nd and 1 at GAC44 Breitbach,Jake pass intercepted by Swanson,Tavian at GAC49 Swanson,Tavian return 24 yards to the GAC25

(Peal,David).
Gust. Adolphus at 15:00

1st and 10 at GAC35 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at GAC35 Thelen,Dalton rush for 9 yards gain to the GAC44 (Pe'a,Bronson).
2nd and 1 at GAC44 Breitbach,Jake pass intercepted by Swanson,Tavian at GAC49 Swanson,Tavian return 24 yards to the GAC25

(Peal,David).

Bethel (MN) at 14:11
1st and 10 at GAC25 Bethel (MN) drive start at 14:11.
1st and 10 at GAC25 Roste,Jaran rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC21 (Bradley,Andrew).
2nd and 6 at GAC21 Roste,Jaran pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey.
3rd and 6 at GAC21 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Ellingson,Aaron for 10 yards to the GAC11 (Sundberg,Ezekiel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC11 Roste,Jaran rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC07 (Bradley,Andrew; Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 6 at GAC7 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 7 yards gain to the GAC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:01, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC3 Hanson,Jack kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at BET35 Hanson,Jack kickoff 45 yards to the GAC20 Essig,Brady return 20 yards to the GAC40 (Hanson,Nathaniel).

Gust. Adolphus 0-7 Bethel (MN)

Gust. Adolphus at 11:56
1st and 10 at GAC40 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at GAC40 Breitbach,Jake rush for 0 yards to the GAC40 (Judd,Michael), out of bounds.
2nd and 10 at GAC40 Thelen,Dalton rush for 3 yards gain to the GAC43 (Pe'a,Bronson).
3rd and 7 at GAC43 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 3 yards to the GAC46 (Feldick,Matt).
4th and 4 at GAC46 Breitbach,Jake punt 54 yards to the BET00, Touchback.

Gust. Adolphus at 11:56
1st and 10 at GAC40 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at GAC40 Breitbach,Jake rush for 0 yards to the GAC40 (Judd,Michael), out of bounds.
2nd and 10 at GAC40 Thelen,Dalton rush for 3 yards gain to the GAC43 (Pe'a,Bronson).
3rd and 7 at GAC43 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 3 yards to the GAC46 (Feldick,Matt).
4th and 4 at GAC46 Breitbach,Jake punt 54 yards to the BET00, Touchback.

Bethel (MN) at 09:55
1st and 10 at BET20 Bethel (MN) drive start at 09:55.
1st and 10 at BET20 Boros,Sid rush for 8 yards gain to the BET28, out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at BET28 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 12 yards to the BET40 (Knutson,Isaak; Sundberg,Ezekiel), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BET40 Boros,Sid rush for 8 yards gain to the BET48 (Fest,Austin).
2nd and 2 at BET48 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Kidder,Joey for 9 yards to the GAC43 (Knutson,Isaak), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC43 Roste,Jaran pass incomplete to Ellingson,Aaron.
2nd and 10 at GAC43 Roste,Jaran rush for 9 yards gain to the GAC34 (Knutson,Isaak; Bradley,Andrew).
3rd and 1 at GAC34 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 6 yards gain to the GAC28 (McEachran,Ian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC28 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 7 yards gain to the GAC21 (Maas,Tyler).
2nd and 3 at GAC21 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 12 yards gain to the GAC09 (Fest,Austin; Sundberg,Ezekiel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at GAC9 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Kidder,Joey for 9 yards to the GAC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:33.
1st and 10 at GAC3 Hanson,Jack kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at BET35 Hanson,Jack kickoff 54 yards to the GAC11 Thelen,Dalton return 16 yards to the GAC27 (Doyle,Cort;

Libbon,Drew).
Gust. Adolphus 0-14 Bethel (MN)

Gust. Adolphus at 04:27
1st and 10 at GAC27 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 04:27.
1st and 10 at GAC27 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 4 yards to the GAC31 (Wurdemann,Thomas).
2nd and 6 at GAC31 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 2 yards to the GAC33 (Farm,Nate).
3rd and 4 at GAC33 Breitbach,Jake pass intercepted by Farm,Nate at GAC40, End Of Play.

Gust. Adolphus at 04:27
1st and 10 at GAC27 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 04:27.
1st and 10 at GAC27 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 4 yards to the GAC31 (Wurdemann,Thomas).
2nd and 6 at GAC31 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 2 yards to the GAC33 (Farm,Nate).
3rd and 4 at GAC33 Breitbach,Jake pass intercepted by Farm,Nate at GAC40, End Of Play.

Bethel (MN) at 02:59



1st and 10 at GAC40 Bethel (MN) drive start at 02:59.
1st and 10 at GAC40 Ellingson,Aaron pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah broken up by Sundberg,Ezekiel.
2nd and 10 at GAC40 Boros,Sid rush for 3 yards gain to the GAC37 (Bradley,Andrew; McEachran,Ian).
3rd and 7 at GAC37 Boros,Sid rush for 0 yards to the GAC37 (Knutson,Isaak).
4th and 7 at GAC37 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Kunkle,Bryce for 3 yards to the GAC34 (Dekam,Carson).

 

 

 

 

 

Bethel (MN) at 02:59
1st and 10 at GAC40 Bethel (MN) drive start at 02:59.
1st and 10 at GAC40 Ellingson,Aaron pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah broken up by Sundberg,Ezekiel.
2nd and 10 at GAC40 Boros,Sid rush for 3 yards gain to the GAC37 (Bradley,Andrew; McEachran,Ian).
3rd and 7 at GAC37 Boros,Sid rush for 0 yards to the GAC37 (Knutson,Isaak).
4th and 7 at GAC37 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Kunkle,Bryce for 3 yards to the GAC34 (Dekam,Carson).

Gust. Adolphus at 01:29
1st and 10 at GAC34 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 01:29.
1st and 10 at GAC34 Peal,David rush for 1 yard gain to the GAC35 (Thomas,Aidan).
2nd and 9 at GAC35 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 12 yards to the GAC47 (Farm,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC47 Breitbach,Jake rush for 9 yards gain to the BET44 (Farm,Nate) PENALTY BET Personal Foul 15 yards from BET44

to BET29, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC47 GAC ball on BET29.

Gust. Adolphus 0-14 Bethel (MN)

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at BET29 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at BET29 Peal,David rush for 3 yards gain to the BET26 (Swanson,Tavian).
2nd and 7 at BET26 Peal,David rush for 2 yards gain to the BET24 (Feldick,Matt).
3rd and 5 at BET24 Thelen,Dalton rush for 8 yards gain to the BET16, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BET16 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 16 yards to the BET00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:59, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BET3 Abegglen,Andrew kick attempt failed.
1st and 10 at GAC35 Abegglen,Andrew kickoff 49 yards to the BET16 Gritz,Riley return 16 yards to the BET32 (Barnick,Charlie).

Gust. Adolphus 6-14 Bethel (MN)

Bethel (MN) at 12:53
1st and 10 at BET32 Bethel (MN) drive start at 12:53.
1st and 10 at BET32 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 2 yards gain to the BET34 (Fest,Austin; Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 8 at BET34 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 0 yards to the BET34 (Hawkins,William).
3rd and 8 at BET34 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Ellingson,Aaron for 5 yards to the BET39 (Fest,Austin) PENALTY BET Illegal Shift

declined.
4th and 3 at BET39 Roste,Jaran punt 58 yards to the GAC03.

Bethel (MN) at 12:53
1st and 10 at BET32 Bethel (MN) drive start at 12:53.
1st and 10 at BET32 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 2 yards gain to the BET34 (Fest,Austin; Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 8 at BET34 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 0 yards to the BET34 (Hawkins,William).
3rd and 8 at BET34 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Ellingson,Aaron for 5 yards to the BET39 (Fest,Austin) PENALTY BET Illegal Shift

declined.
4th and 3 at BET39 Roste,Jaran punt 58 yards to the GAC03.

Gust. Adolphus at 10:44
1st and 10 at GAC3 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at GAC3 Thelen,Dalton rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC07 (Williams,Judson).
2nd and 6 at GAC7 Thelen,Dalton rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC11 (Farm,Nate).
3rd and 2 at GAC11 Breitbach,Jake rush for 3 yards gain to the GAC14 (Wurdemann,Thomas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC14 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Kipper,Matthew.
2nd and 10 at GAC14 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Sindelir,Ethan for 19 yards to the GAC33 QB hurried by Judd,Michael

(Curtis,Collin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC33 Peal,David rush for 7 yards gain to the GAC40 (Farm,Nate; Curtis,Collin).
2nd and 3 at GAC40 Peal,David rush for 6 yards gain to the GAC46 fumbled by Peal,David at GAC44 forced by Wurdemann,Thomas

recovered by BET Swanson,Tavian at GAC46, End Of Play.
Gust. Adolphus at 10:44

1st and 10 at GAC3 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at GAC3 Thelen,Dalton rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC07 (Williams,Judson).
2nd and 6 at GAC7 Thelen,Dalton rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC11 (Farm,Nate).
3rd and 2 at GAC11 Breitbach,Jake rush for 3 yards gain to the GAC14 (Wurdemann,Thomas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC14 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Kipper,Matthew.
2nd and 10 at GAC14 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Sindelir,Ethan for 19 yards to the GAC33 QB hurried by Judd,Michael

(Curtis,Collin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC33 Peal,David rush for 7 yards gain to the GAC40 (Farm,Nate; Curtis,Collin).
2nd and 3 at GAC40 Peal,David rush for 6 yards gain to the GAC46 fumbled by Peal,David at GAC44 forced by Wurdemann,Thomas

recovered by BET Swanson,Tavian at GAC46, End Of Play.

Bethel (MN) at 07:12
1st and 10 at GAC46 Bethel (MN) drive start at 07:12.
1st and 10 at GAC46 Roste,Jaran rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC42 (Fest,Austin; Negron,Nicolas).



2nd and 6 at GAC42 Boros,Sid rush for 0 yards to the GAC42 (Dekam,Carson).
3rd and 6 at GAC42 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Kidder,Joey for 11 yards to the GAC31 (Fest,Austin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC31 Roste,Jaran rush for 5 yards gain to the GAC26 (Scott,Kaleb).
2nd and 5 at GAC26 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 26 yards gain to the GAC00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 04:25 PENALTY BET

Holding 10 yards from GAC26 to GAC36. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at GAC36 Roste,Jaran rush for 0 yards to the GAC36 (Dekam,Carson; Schroepfer,Nathan).
3rd and 15 at GAC36 Roste,Jaran pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah.
4th and 15 at GAC36 Roste,Jaran punt 29 yards to the GAC07.

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

BET will receive; GAC will defend North end-zone.Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Abegglen,Andrew kickoff 56 yards to the BET09
Swanson,Tavian return 21 yards to the BET30 (Kipper,Matthew).
 

 

Bethel (MN) at 07:12
1st and 10 at GAC46 Bethel (MN) drive start at 07:12.
1st and 10 at GAC46 Roste,Jaran rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC42 (Fest,Austin; Negron,Nicolas).
2nd and 6 at GAC42 Boros,Sid rush for 0 yards to the GAC42 (Dekam,Carson).
3rd and 6 at GAC42 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Kidder,Joey for 11 yards to the GAC31 (Fest,Austin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC31 Roste,Jaran rush for 5 yards gain to the GAC26 (Scott,Kaleb).
2nd and 5 at GAC26 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 26 yards gain to the GAC00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 04:25 PENALTY BET

Holding 10 yards from GAC26 to GAC36. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at GAC36 Roste,Jaran rush for 0 yards to the GAC36 (Dekam,Carson; Schroepfer,Nathan).
3rd and 15 at GAC36 Roste,Jaran pass incomplete to Niewald,Micah.
4th and 15 at GAC36 Roste,Jaran punt 29 yards to the GAC07.

Gust. Adolphus at 03:26
1st and 10 at GAC7 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 03:26.
1st and 10 at GAC7 Breitbach,Jake rush for 1 yard gain to the GAC08 (Wurdemann,Thomas).
2nd and 9 at GAC8 Peal,David rush for 0 yards to the GAC08 (Thomas,Aidan).
2nd and 9 at GAC8 Timeout Bethel (MN), clock 02:36.
3rd and 9 at GAC8 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 21 yards to the GAC29 (Durmas,Kamari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC29 Breitbach,Jake rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC33 (Pe'a,Bronson).
2nd and 6 at GAC33 Peal,David rush for 9 yards gain to the GAC42 (Feldick,Matt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC42 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 1 yard to the GAC43, out of bounds.
2nd and 9 at GAC43 Breitbach,Jake rush for 3 yards gain to the GAC46, out of bounds.
3rd and 6 at GAC46 PENALTY GAC Delay Of Game (Breitbach,Jake) 5 yards from GAC46 to GAC41. NO PLAY.
3rd and 11 at GAC41 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 31 yards to the BET28 (Williams,Judson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BET28 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 1 yard loss to the BET29 (Pe'a,Bronson).
1st and 10 at BET28 Timeout Gust. Adolphus, clock 00:38.
2nd and 11 at BET29 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kopet,Carter for 10 yards to the BET19 (Wurdemann,Thomas;

Swanson,Tavian).
2nd and 11 at BET29 Timeout Gust. Adolphus, clock 00:29.
3rd and 1 at BET19 Breitbach,Jake rush for 6 yards gain to the BET13 (Feldick,Matt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BET13 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete, Spike.
2nd and 10 at BET13 Breitbach,Jake rush for 3 yards gain to the BET10 (Thomas,Aidan).
3rd and 7 at BET10 PENALTY BET Personal Foul  5 yards from BET10 to BET05, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at BET5 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete, Spike.
2nd and 5 at BET5 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Kipper,Matthew broken up by Swanson,Tavian.
3rd and 5 at BET5 Abegglen,Andrew field goal attempt from 23 yards GOOD, clock 00:03.
1st and 10 at GAC35 Abegglen,Andrew kickoff 27 yards to the BET38 Baier,Kolin return 0 yards to the BET38, End Of Play.

Gust. Adolphus 9-14 Bethel (MN)

Bethel (MN) at 14:54
1st and 10 at BET30 Bethel (MN) drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at BET30 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 9 yards to the BET39, out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at BET39 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 0 yards to the BET39 (Jones,Sam).
3rd and 1 at BET39 Roste,Jaran rush for 5 yards gain to the BET44 (Jakes,Zachary; Jones,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BET44 Roste,Jaran pass incomplete to Kidder,Joey broken up by Chambers,Isaiah.
2nd and 10 at BET44 Roste,Jaran pass intercepted by Nelson,Jack at BET48 Nelson,Jack return 42 yards to the BET06 (Kunkle,Bryce)

PENALTY GAC Pass Interference. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BET44 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 17 yards to the GAC39 (Knutson,Isaak), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC39 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 21 yards to the GAC18 (Fest,Austin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC18 Roste,Jaran rush for 2 yards gain to the GAC16 (Churchward,Peyton).
2nd and 8 at GAC16 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Niewald,Micah for 14 yards to the GAC02 (Fest,Austin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at GAC2 Roste,Jaran rush for 2 yards gain to the GAC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:10.
1st and 10 at GAC3 Bethel (MN) kick attempt failed Chambers,Isaiah return 0 yards to the GAC27, End Of Play.
1st and 10 at BET35 Hanson,Jack kickoff 53 yards to the GAC12 Thelen,Dalton return 15 yards to the GAC27 (Fouquette,Eric).

Gust. Adolphus 9-20 Bethel (MN)

Gust. Adolphus at 10:03
1st and 10 at GAC27 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at GAC27 Thelen,Dalton rush for 1 yard loss to the GAC26 (Wurdemann,Thomas).
2nd and 11 at GAC26 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 46 yards to the BET28 (Durmas,Kamari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BET28 Peal,David rush for 0 yards to the BET28 (Curtis,Collin).
2nd and 10 at BET28 Breitbach,Jake rush for 5 yards gain to the BET23 (Finkbeiner,Brayden).



3rd and 5 at BET23 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Kipper,Matthew broken up by Swanson,Tavian QB hurried by Thomas,Aidan.
3rd and 5 at BET23 Timeout Gust. Adolphus, clock 07:20.
4th and 5 at BET23 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Thelen,Dalton QB hurried by Wurdemann,Thomas.

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
 

 

Gust. Adolphus at 10:03
1st and 10 at GAC27 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at GAC27 Thelen,Dalton rush for 1 yard loss to the GAC26 (Wurdemann,Thomas).
2nd and 11 at GAC26 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 46 yards to the BET28 (Durmas,Kamari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BET28 Peal,David rush for 0 yards to the BET28 (Curtis,Collin).
2nd and 10 at BET28 Breitbach,Jake rush for 5 yards gain to the BET23 (Finkbeiner,Brayden).
3rd and 5 at BET23 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Kipper,Matthew broken up by Swanson,Tavian QB hurried by Thomas,Aidan.
3rd and 5 at BET23 Timeout Gust. Adolphus, clock 07:20.
4th and 5 at BET23 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Thelen,Dalton QB hurried by Wurdemann,Thomas.

Bethel (MN) at 07:15
1st and 10 at BET23 Bethel (MN) drive start at 07:15.
1st and 10 at BET23 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 4 yards gain to the BET27 (Dekam,Carson).
2nd and 6 at BET27 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 0 yards to the BET27 (Jakes,Zachary).
3rd and 6 at BET27 Roste,Jaran pass complete to Kidder,Joey for 73 yards to the GAC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC3 Hanson,Jack kick attempt failed.
1st and 10 at BET35 Hanson,Jack kickoff 57 yards to the GAC08 Thelen,Dalton return 16 yards to the GAC24 (Libbon,Drew).

Gust. Adolphus 9-26 Bethel (MN)

Gust. Adolphus at 05:42
1st and 10 at GAC24 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 05:42.
1st and 10 at GAC24 Peal,David rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC28 (Feldick,Matt).
2nd and 6 at GAC28 Peal,David rush for 8 yards gain to the GAC36 (Libbon,Drew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC36 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Kopet,Carter.
2nd and 10 at GAC36 Breitbach,Jake pass intercepted by Farm,Nate at GAC41, End Of Play.

Gust. Adolphus at 05:42
1st and 10 at GAC24 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 05:42.
1st and 10 at GAC24 Peal,David rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC28 (Feldick,Matt).
2nd and 6 at GAC28 Peal,David rush for 8 yards gain to the GAC36 (Libbon,Drew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC36 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Kopet,Carter.
2nd and 10 at GAC36 Breitbach,Jake pass intercepted by Farm,Nate at GAC41, End Of Play.

Bethel (MN) at 04:17
1st and 10 at GAC41 Bethel (MN) drive start at 04:17.
1st and 10 at GAC41 Boros,Sid rush for 2 yards gain to the GAC39 (Gratacos,Javier).
2nd and 8 at GAC39 Roste,Jaran rush for 2 yards loss to the GAC41 (Knutson,Isaak; Jakes,Zachary).
3rd and 10 at GAC41 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 12 yards gain to the GAC29 (Fest,Austin; Jakes,Zachary), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC29 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 7 yards gain to the GAC22 (Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 3 at GAC22 Boros,Sid rush for 14 yards gain to the GAC08 (Sundberg,Ezekiel), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at GAC8 Boros,Sid rush for 1 yard gain to the GAC07 (Negron,Nicolas).
2nd and 7 at GAC7 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 7 yards gain to the GAC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:05.
1st and 10 at GAC3 Kunkle,Bryce rush attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at BET35 Hanson,Jack kickoff 57 yards to the GAC08 Thelen,Dalton return 18 yards to the GAC26 (Marberg,Fisher).

Gust. Adolphus 9-34 Bethel (MN)

Gust. Adolphus at 00:00
1st and 10 at GAC26 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at GAC26 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at GAC26 Peal,David rush for 1 yard gain to the GAC27 (Judd,Michael).
3rd and 9 at GAC27 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 22 yards to the GAC49 (Farm,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC49 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete QB hurried by Braesch,Evan.
2nd and 10 at GAC49 Breitbach,Jake rush for 4 yards gain to the BET47 (Holmen,Jacob).
3rd and 6 at BET47 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete QB hurried by Judd,Michael.
4th and 6 at BET47 Breitbach,Jake pass intercepted by Durmas,Kamari at BET29 Durmas,Kamari return 5 yards to the BET34

(Thelen,Dalton).
Gust. Adolphus at 00:00

1st and 10 at GAC26 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at GAC26 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at GAC26 Peal,David rush for 1 yard gain to the GAC27 (Judd,Michael).
3rd and 9 at GAC27 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 22 yards to the GAC49 (Farm,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC49 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete QB hurried by Braesch,Evan.
2nd and 10 at GAC49 Breitbach,Jake rush for 4 yards gain to the BET47 (Holmen,Jacob).
3rd and 6 at BET47 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete QB hurried by Judd,Michael.
4th and 6 at BET47 Breitbach,Jake pass intercepted by Durmas,Kamari at BET29 Durmas,Kamari return 5 yards to the BET34

(Thelen,Dalton).



Bethel (MN) at 12:38
1st and 10 at BET34 Bethel (MN) drive start at 12:38.
1st and 10 at BET34 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 5 yards gain to the BET39 (Knutson,Isaak; Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 5 at BET39 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 3 yards gain to the BET42 (Bradley,Andrew).
3rd and 2 at BET42 Roste,Jaran rush for 2 yards loss to the BET40 (Jakes,Zachary).
4th and 4 at BET40 Roste,Jaran punt 44 yards to the GAC16 Morris,Quintin return 3 yards to the GAC19 (Kidder,Joey).

 

 

 

 

Bethel (MN) at 12:38
1st and 10 at BET34 Bethel (MN) drive start at 12:38.
1st and 10 at BET34 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 5 yards gain to the BET39 (Knutson,Isaak; Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 5 at BET39 Kunkle,Bryce rush for 3 yards gain to the BET42 (Bradley,Andrew).
3rd and 2 at BET42 Roste,Jaran rush for 2 yards loss to the BET40 (Jakes,Zachary).
4th and 4 at BET40 Roste,Jaran punt 44 yards to the GAC16 Morris,Quintin return 3 yards to the GAC19 (Kidder,Joey).

Gust. Adolphus at 10:23
1st and 10 at GAC19 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 10:23.
1st and 10 at GAC19 Peal,David rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC23 (Farm,Nate; Baier,Kolin).
2nd and 6 at GAC23 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 4 yards to the GAC27 (Williams,Judson).
3rd and 2 at GAC27 Thelen,Dalton rush for 1 yard loss to the GAC26, End Of Play.
4th and 3 at GAC26 Breitbach,Jake punt 43 yards to the BET31.

Gust. Adolphus at 10:23
1st and 10 at GAC19 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 10:23.
1st and 10 at GAC19 Peal,David rush for 4 yards gain to the GAC23 (Farm,Nate; Baier,Kolin).
2nd and 6 at GAC23 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 4 yards to the GAC27 (Williams,Judson).
3rd and 2 at GAC27 Thelen,Dalton rush for 1 yard loss to the GAC26, End Of Play.
4th and 3 at GAC26 Breitbach,Jake punt 43 yards to the BET31.

Bethel (MN) at 08:06
1st and 10 at BET31 Bethel (MN) drive start at 08:06.
1st and 10 at BET31 Boros,Sid rush for 28 yards gain to the GAC41 (Sundberg,Ezekiel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC41 Boros,Sid rush for 6 yards gain to the GAC35 (Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 4 at GAC35 Boros,Sid rush for 1 yard loss to the GAC36 (Knutson,Isaak).
3rd and 5 at GAC36 PENALTY BET False Start  5 yards from GAC36 to GAC41. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at GAC41 Boros,Sid rush for 3 yards loss to the GAC44 (Fest,Austin; Jakes,Zachary).
4th and 13 at GAC44 Roste,Jaran punt 27 yards to the GAC17, out of bounds.

Bethel (MN) at 08:06
1st and 10 at BET31 Bethel (MN) drive start at 08:06.
1st and 10 at BET31 Boros,Sid rush for 28 yards gain to the GAC41 (Sundberg,Ezekiel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC41 Boros,Sid rush for 6 yards gain to the GAC35 (Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 4 at GAC35 Boros,Sid rush for 1 yard loss to the GAC36 (Knutson,Isaak).
3rd and 5 at GAC36 PENALTY BET False Start  5 yards from GAC36 to GAC41. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at GAC41 Boros,Sid rush for 3 yards loss to the GAC44 (Fest,Austin; Jakes,Zachary).
4th and 13 at GAC44 Roste,Jaran punt 27 yards to the GAC17, out of bounds.

Gust. Adolphus at 04:51
1st and 10 at GAC17 Gust. Adolphus drive start at 04:51.
1st and 10 at GAC17 Breitbach,Jake pass incomplete to Sindelir,Ethan.
2nd and 10 at GAC17 Breitbach,Jake pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 20 yards to the GAC37 (Kulus,Danny), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC37 Peal,David rush for 2 yards gain to the GAC39 (Libbon,Drew; Stacy,Merrick).
2nd and 8 at GAC39 Peal,David rush for 1 yard gain to the GAC40 (Thielmann,Kolja).
3rd and 7 at GAC40 Peal,David rush for 6 yards gain to the GAC46 (Libbon,Drew; Durmas,Kamari).
4th and 1 at GAC46 Peal,David rush for 3 yards gain to the GAC49 (Durmas,Kamari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAC49 Konde,Rohee rush for 0 yards to the GAC49 (Pearson,Gabe).
2nd and 10 at GAC49 Konde,Rohee rush for 8 yards gain to the BET43 (Baier,Kolin).
3rd and 2 at BET43 Konde,Rohee rush for 5 yards gain to the BET38 (Kulus,Danny), 1ST DOWN.

Gust. Adolphus 9-34 Bethel (MN)


